# DP \$40.00 776660°

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synergetic Design Inc.		107/17/2009	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UC Synergetic, Inc.	
Street Address:	3440 Lakemont Blvd.	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29708	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77666019		UC SYNERGETIC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)698-2007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2052018-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/
oignature.	/Robin C. vance/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0017

900140820

Date:	08/12/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name document#page1 source=Change of Name document#page2 source=Change of Name document#page3	tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0018



# STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA **SECRETARY OF STATE**

**ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** 

4,000
MAN : IIII.
- Made Home O
SHORE MANUFACTURE MESON DE CARDOLINA

JUL 11 7 2700

# TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

					e und	dersigned
The name of the co	rporation is		Synergetic Design, Ir	ic.		
Date of Incorporatio	on		07/11/2002			
Agent's Name and A	Address(	CT Corporation Sys	stem, 75 Beattie Place, 0	Greenville, S	SC 2	9601
of Incorporation: (T	ype or attach	the complete text	of each Amendment)	, ,		cles
cancellation of issue	ed shares pro	ovided for in the Ai or "NA").	mendment shall be effec			
Complete either "a"	or "b", whiche	ever is applicable.				
At the date	e of adoption of	of the Amendment	the number of outstand			
Voting Out Group Sha	standing ares_	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast 100	Number of Votes Represented at the meeting 100	_ Sh	ares	isputed* <u>Against</u>
	The name of the co Date of Incorporation Agent's Name and A On 07/15/09 of Incorporation: (T The Com  The manner, if no cancellation of issue applicable, insert "n  Complete either "a" a. Amendme At the date group entite  Voting Out Group Sha	The name of the corporation is  Date of Incorporation  Agent's Name and Address  OnO7/15/09, the of Incorporation: (Type or attach The Company adopts at the Company adopts at the Company adopts at the Company adopts at the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the Company adopted At the date of adoption of group entitled to vote set outside the Company adopted At the Company adopt	The name of the corporation is	The name of the corporation is Synergetic Design, In Date of Incorporation	The name of the corporation is Synergetic Design, Inc.  Date of Incorporation	The name of the corporation is

090717-0003

Mark Hammond

FILED: 07/17/2009

UC SYNERGETIC, INC.

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG South Carolina Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0019** 

	Name of Corporation
corporation can alternatively state	o(i) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment has a statement that the number of cast for the amendment by for approval by that voting group.
shareholder approval pursual	adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without nt to Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the Laws, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.
	effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the Secretary of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South 07/15/2009
Date07/15/09	Synergetic Design, Inc.  Name of Corporation  Signature  Michael C. Kistner, CEO / President

Synergetic Design, Inc.

# **FILING INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in
- 3. Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tax

Type or Print Name and Office

Total

Return to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 11350

Columbia, SC 29211

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.doc

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, January 2000

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0020

# The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

# **Certificate of Existence**

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby certify that:

UC SYNERGETIC, INC.,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on July 11th, 2002, and having a perpetual duration unless otherwise indicated below, has as of the date hereof filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Secretary of State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the Corporation that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to section 33-14-210 of the South Carolina Code, and that the corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date hereof.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 17th day of July, 2009.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State

Note. This certificate does not contain any representation concerning fees or taxes owed by the Corporation to the South Carolina Tax Commission or whether the Corporation has filed the annual reports with the Tax Commission. If it is important to know whether the Corporation has paid all taxes due to the State of South Carolina, and has filed the annual reports, a certificate of compliance must be obtained from the Tax Commission.

**RECORDED: 08/12/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004043 FRAME: 0021